RESOLUTION NO. 73-2015
CONSIDERATION OF AWARD OF CONTRACT
Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station

Councilmember Leckstein introduced and offered the following Resolution for adoption;
seconded by Councilmember Kelly:

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright authorized the receipt of
bids for Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station on December

16, 2014; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Clerk did duly advertise on January 16, 2015 to receive bids on
February 3, 2015 for Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station;

and

WHEREAS, in connection therewith, four (4) bids were received by the Borough of Sea
Bright on February 3, 2015: 1) R. Kremer & Son Marine Contractors, LLC, Brick, NJ in the
amount of $1,199,880.00; 2) Lucas Construction Group, Inc., Morganville, NI in the
amount of $1,278,250.00; 3) Precise Construction Inc., Freehold, NJ in the amount of
$1,323,885.00; 4) Marbro, Inc., Montclair, NJ in the amount of $1,217,117.00; and

WHEREAS, it was determlned that the lowest responsible bidder meeting specmcat[ons for
this bid was R. Kremer & Son Marine Contractors, LLC; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Administrator and Borough Engineer recommend that a contract
be awarded to R. Kremer & Son Marine Contractors, LLC of Brick, New Jersey as per their
bid proposal for the Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station at

a cost not to exceed $1,199,880.00; and

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS
1, Michael J. Bascom, Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Sea Bright, do hereby

certify that there are adequate funds available for the purpose of this award of contract in
the following account (s): B/O #10-2012 TOTAL $1,199,880.00.

" “MICHAEL J, BASCOM, CFO

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea
Bright in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the bid proposal for the
Reconstruction of Six Bulkheads and New Stormwater Pump Station set forth in the bid
submitted in the amount of $1,199,880.00 be awarded to R. Kremer & Son Marine

Contractors LLC of Brick, New Jersey; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a notice of this action shall be printed one time in the
“Asbury Park Press” newspaper.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk is hereby authorized to return all bid
bonds and/or certified checks received from unsuccessful bidders; and




BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this award of contract is conditioned upon delivery and
execution thereof within ten (10) days from the date of the within Resolution accompanied
by such appropriate insurance certificate, affirmative action certificate and performance
bonds as may be required by the specifications; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the

following:

1. Finance Manager

2. Public Works

3. Borough Engineer :
4. R. Kremer & Son Marine Contractors LI.C

Roll Call: Bills, Keeler, Kelly, Lamia, Leckstein, Rooney
Yes Yes Yes Yes® Yes Yes

April 21, 2015

CERTIFICATION
1, Christine Pfeiffer, do hereby certify that
the foregoing is a Resolution adopted by the
Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright,
County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, at a
Council meeting held on April 21, 2015,

Citin o Plagin

Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk




